FORM PTO-1595

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2001 S	Staas & Halsey LLP FAI LISSUULL .	w.
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	-5
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Takeshi OTAN! 2) Yasushi YAMAZAKI 3) Hitoshi SASAKI	10978
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 19, 2001 (b) The title is:METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COLLATING DATA, AND COMPUTER PRODUCT OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1341.1113 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	ınt)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	4

James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 24, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: _ 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10/25/2001 SSITHIB1 00000069 09983370

03 FC:581

copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 012283 FRAME: 0207

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

1812 Day 12124

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome,	Nakahara-ku	ı, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan		
nereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of v	which is here	by acknowledged, th	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi
nd transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive rig	ht, title and interest to	o the invention entitled
Title of Invention)	EOD C	OLI AMENIC DAN	TA AND COMPUTED DECOUC
METHOD OF AND DEVICE	FOR CO	JLLATING DAT	FA, AND COMPUTER PRODUC
lating to International Patent Application Paters was executed on even data herewith	CT/JP/ n or, if not s	and/or for woo executed, was:	hich application for Letters Patent of the Unit
executed on Oct. 19, 200	1;	(Insert date of exec	ution of application, if not concurrent)
o) filed on		Any registered attor	rney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Wash	ington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is o insert in (b) the specified data, when
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination	n application	known. ed States granted on a based thereon, for the	said application and any continuation, divisio
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexample chimay arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking	n application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant	said application and any continuation, divisions full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexament may arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking lence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ing all rightfu	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant collection), desirable or expedent prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but now a coaths, providing sweet states.	said application and any continuation, divisions of the said Letter of terms for which the said Letter of the said Letter of the said application(s) and Letter of the said ASSIGNE is the said application of the said Letter
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexament and arate assignments and declarations, taking ence.	application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ing all rightfu	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant collection), desirable or expedent prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but now a coaths, providing sweet states.	said application and any continuation, division of the said Letter of terms for which the said Letter of the said Letter of the said Letter of the said application(s) and Letter of the said ASSIGNE is the said application of the said Letter of the said Letter of the said Letter of the said Letter of the said the said in any litigation or other legal proceeding the said
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexament and arate assignments and declarations, taking lence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s),	a application y extensions by said ASS am necessar preparation a nination, or page all rightful inventor(s) h	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, signed and without characteristics). Signed and without characteristics or expeding desirable or expeding outlied use proceeding, acts to include but not all oaths, providing swats (have) affixed his/	said application and any continuation, division of full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and the issuance of said ASSIGNE into the force of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles,
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the part(s), in any interference, reissue, reexament may arise or be declared in relation to erate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI	a application y extensions by said ASS am necessar preparation a nination, or page all rightful inventor(s) h	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, GIGNEE and without chay, desirable or expeding prosecution of said oublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing swars (have) affixed his/(Date)	said application and any continuation, division of full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and the issuance of said ASSIGNE itent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexament may arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI Takeshi OTANI Yaanshi Yamazaki	a application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu inventor(s) i	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, GIGNEE and without chay, desirable or expeding prosecution of said oublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing swars (have) affixed his/(Date)	said application and any continuation, division of full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA
reval, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI WARNEY Amazaki Yasushi YAMAZAKI	a application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu inventor(s) i	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, desirable or exped and prosecution of said bublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/(Date) 19, 2001	said application and any continuation, divisions full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA Yumiko ODANAGA
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexample character assignments and declarations, taking lence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned and of the content of the co	a application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu inventor(s) h Oct	known. sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, desirable or exped and prosecution of said bublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing sweets (have) affixed his/(Date) 19, 2001	said application and any continuation, division of the full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Yumiko ODANAGA Yumiko ODANAGA
reval, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamined may arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI WARNEY Amazaki Yasushi YAMAZAKI	a application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu inventor(s) h Oct	known. Sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, GIGNEE and without chay, desirable or exped and prosecution of said sublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing swars (have) affixed his/(Date) 19, 2001	said application and any continuation, division of full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA
reval, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to arate assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI YABUSHI YAMAZAKI HITOSHI SASAKI	o application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu Oct Oct	known. Sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, GIGNEE and without chay, desirable or exped and prosecution of said sublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing swars (have) affixed his/(Date) 19, 2001	said application and any continuation, divisions full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA Yumiko ODANAGA
reval, substitute, reissue or reexamination ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may detection for said invention, including in the pent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminent and acts assignments and declarations, taking lence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s), Takeshi OTANI WARNEY CAMPARIA YASUSHI YAMAZAKI HITOSHI SASAKI	o application y extensions by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu Oct Oct	known. Sed States granted on a based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, GIGNEE and without chay, desirable or exped and prosecution of said sublic use proceeding, acts to include but no all oaths, providing swars (have) affixed his/(Date) 19, 2001	said application and any continuation, divisions full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es, Yumiko ODANAGA Yumiko ODANAGA

RECORDED: 10/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012283 FRAME: 0208